
Training 12 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 8c6f0982
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns
            Receipts are no longer issued
            Elections held underwater
            Fish begin political campaign
            Time machine replaces watches
            Magic mirrors offer dating advice
            Sensational grave find in Egypt
            New element found
            Dinosaurs throw a rave
            Runner knocks over Napoleon
            Subway across Denmark is being built
            WMC in Bolivia
            Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
            Kangaroos become head chefs
            Bicycle crossing of Popocatepetl
            Magic carrots melt ice
            Voting rights for children
            Dragon teaches children math
            Wizards discover online dating
            Queens birthday
            Hail interrupts sports event
            Bees bake pumpkin pie
            North Korea offers coffee and pastries
            Mermaids run a surf shop
            Sneakers become dancing shoes
            Unicorns join the workforce
            Teacher is chased by a dolphin
            Ghosts become tour guides
            Lumberjack discovers secret lake
            Talking plants demand justice
            Fairies charge rent fees
            Friendly dragons bring stories to life
            Pigeon attached by moths
            Pea princess cannot sleep
            Mosquito crushes elephant
            Electrical outlet with only one hole
            Dinosaurs invent robotics
            Fish complain about water
            Man lifts benchpress
            Pizza delivery to Moon

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 12 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 8c6f0982
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorns start a band
            Teachers hold hip-hop lessons
            Fish studies plankton
            Balloons revolt against strict regulations
            Bank swindled by con man
            Living paintings come alive
            Magic carpets in high demand
            Elf starts online business
            Hairdresser clips eagle's wings
            Old dog could sit
            Dinosaurs found in basement
            Cycling sport cursed
            Invisible hats become the latest trend
            Extra becomes a star
            Prince Johann is getting married
            Screwdrivers are twice as expensive
            Dogs start to whistle
            Plunder in the Atlantic
            Bill Gates loses his fortune
            Werewolf fends off wolf
            Zombies host cooking show
            Unicorns audition for Broadway roles
            Lovers make up
            Efforts against our outer environment
            Clarification of memory functions
            Invisible paint unveiled at art show
            Minstrel slips on cake
            Witch's broomstick becomes electric vehicle
            Bubble wrap festival declared
            Renovation of the Völkermuseum
            Wind power covers all energy needs
            Conservatist tries something new
            Processor with 100,000 cores
            Fruit flies win Nobel Prize
            Pancakes become sentient.
            Elephants paint the town
            Leader abducted
            Snowmen play ice hockey
            Overexploitation on Mars
            Talking fish offer stock market tips

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 12 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 8c6f0982
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rabbits take over city council meeting
            Alien barista serves coffee on Mars
            Rainbows found in pockets
            Moon becomes a pizza
            VN creates peace on earth
            Subway between Paris  New York
            New shoe fashion
            Llamas start a book club
            Cat learns Morse code
            Pet rock prices skyrocket
            Neighbour recovers from flu
            Largest diamond ever found
            Flat Earth society convicts globe
            Gnomes start a gardening reality show
            Printing discovered
            Sharks learn to speak
            Belgium reunited
            Giants open bakery
            Accident overshadows the race
            Socks mysteriously disappear
            Bear plays soccer
            Darkness lasts all day
            Foxes make peace with chickens
            Robots create classic art
            Havermilk served at school
            Vegetables sass customers back
            Aircraft of the Incas discovered
            Runner runs too fast
            Goblins invade local café
            Bananas begin claiming they're apples
            Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
            Mouse mows secular tree
            The World Bank closes
            Astronaut plants garden on Mars
            Laundry detergent takes over universe
            Flying spaghetti monster sighted
            Alf lands
            Ice cream unmelts in winter
            Books start singing
            Penguins host winter Olympic games

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 12 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 8c6f0982
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            United States is falling apart
            Bouncing hippos disrupt dance competition
            Greece in bankruptcy
            Chair with 6 legs invented
            Doctor heals swine flu
            Marathon runners run two laps
            European Memory Championship
            Robots compete in Olympic-style events
            Corkscrew misused as a weapon
            Baboon loses house keys
            Penguins launch fashion line
            Socks rebel against shoes
            Fish conquer land-based sports
            Frog becomes national mascot
            Bowl with snakes in the woods
            Fish acquire above-water suits
            Robot DJ spins vinyl
            Ambassador interviewed on TV
            Dogs host morning talk shows
            Private health insurance abolished
            Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel
            Princess is actually a prince
            Horse breeders saddle up
            Camel passes through Alaska
            Tagalong tagged in photo
            Socks mysteriously start walking themselves
            Chickens run for office
            Monkeys solve complex equations
            All courtship is politely declined
            Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
            Marshmallow city melts away
            All tools rust away
            Magic wand discovered in toaster
            Severe earthquake after volcanic eruption
            Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
            Invisibility cloak auctioned
            Wizards hold fashion week
            Aliens challenge humans to chess
            Geocaching at the Himalayas
            Monkeys steal smartphones

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 12 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 8c6f0982
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dream journey to Mexico
            Cat passes exam
            Plants hold a referendum
            Alien fashion week dazzles
            Colonization of Mars
            Clouds write a novel
            Refrigerator breaches time-space
            Fairies teach yoga classes
            Fish break dance party
            Dancing mushrooms invade town square
            Edge found
            Draft in the church
            Giant cupcakes invade city
            Gas station hands out Nutella
            Silly song very popular

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


