

## Training 12 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 8c6f0982  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Rainbow sprinkles summon unicorns
2	Receipts are no longer issued
3	Elections held underwater
4	Fish begin political campaign
5	Time machine replaces watches
6	Magic mirrors offer dating advice
7	Sensational grave find in Egypt
8	New element found
9	Dinosaurs throw a rave
10	Runner knocks over Napoleon
11	Subway across Denmark is being built
12	WMC in Bolivia
13	Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
14	Kangaroos become head chefs
15	Bicycle crossing of Popocatepetl
16	Magic carrots melt ice
17	Voting rights for children
18	Dragon teaches children math
19	Wizards discover online dating
20	Queens birthday
21	Hail interrupts sports event
22	Bees bake pumpkin pie
23	North Korea offers coffee and pastries
24	Mermaids run a surf shop
25	Sneakers become dancing shoes
26	Unicorns join the workforce
27	Teacher is chased by a dolphin
28	Ghosts become tour guides
29	Lumberjack discovers secret lake
30	Talking plants demand justice
31	Fairies charge rent fees
32	Friendly dragons bring stories to life
33	Pigeon attached by moths
34	Pea princess cannot sleep
35	Mosquito crushes elephant
36	Electrical outlet with only one hole
37	Dinosaurs invent robotics
38	Fish complain about water
39	Man lifts benchpress
40	Pizza delivery to Moon

## Training 12 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 8c6f0982  
Recall time: 15 min

41	Unicorns start a band
42	Teachers hold hip-hop lessons
43	Fish studies plankton
44	Balloons revolt against strict regulations
45	Bank swindled by con man
46	Living paintings come alive
47	Magic carpets in high demand
48	Elf starts online business
49	Hairdresser clips eagle's wings
50	Old dog could sit
51	Dinosaurs found in basement
52	Cycling sport cursed
53	Invisible hats become the latest trend
54	Extra becomes a star
55	Prince Johann is getting married
56	Screwdrivers are twice as expensive
57	Dogs start to whistle
58	Plunder in the Atlantic
59	Bill Gates loses his fortune
60	Werewolf fends off wolf
61	Zombies host cooking show
62	Unicorns audition for Broadway roles
63	Lovers make up
64	Efforts against our outer environment
65	Clarification of memory functions
66	Invisible paint unveiled at art show
67	Minstrel slips on cake
68	Witch's broomstick becomes electric vehicle
69	Bubble wrap festival declared
70	Renovation of the Völkermuseum
71	Wind power covers all energy needs
72	Conservatist tries something new
73	Processor with 100,000 cores
74	Fruit flies win Nobel Prize
75	Pancakes become sentient.
76	Elephants paint the town
77	Leader abducted
78	Snowmen play ice hockey
79	Overexploitation on Mars
80	Talking fish offer stock market tips

## Training 12 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 8c6f0982  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Rabbits take over city council meeting
82	Alien barista serves coffee on Mars
83	Rainbows found in pockets
84	Moon becomes a pizza
85	VN creates peace on earth
86	Subway between Paris – New York
87	New shoe fashion
88	Llamas start a book club
89	Cat learns Morse code
90	Pet rock prices skyrocket
91	Neighbour recovers from flu
92	Largest diamond ever found
93	Flat Earth society convicts globe
94	Gnomes start a gardening reality show
95	Printing discovered
96	Sharks learn to speak
97	Belgium reunited
98	Giants open bakery
99	Accident overshadows the race
100	Socks mysteriously disappear
101	Bear plays soccer
102	Darkness lasts all day
103	Foxes make peace with chickens
104	Robots create classic art
105	Havermilk served at school
106	Vegetables sass customers back
107	Aircraft of the Incas discovered
108	Runner runs too fast
109	Goblins invade local café
110	Bananas begin claiming they're apples
111	Cupcakes argue over frosting flavors fiercely
112	Mouse mows secular tree
113	The World Bank closes
114	Astronaut plants garden on Mars
115	Laundry detergent takes over universe
116	Flying spaghetti monster sighted
117	Alf lands
118	Ice cream unmelts in winter
119	Books start singing
120	Penguins host winter Olympic games

## Training 12 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 8c6f0982  
Recall time: 15 min

121	United States is falling apart
122	Bouncing hippos disrupt dance competition
123	Greece in bankruptcy
124	Chair with 6 legs invented
125	Doctor heals swine flu
126	Marathon runners run two laps
127	European Memory Championship
128	Robots compete in Olympic-style events
129	Corkscrew misused as a weapon
130	Baboon loses house keys
131	Penguins launch fashion line
132	Socks rebel against shoes
133	Fish conquer land-based sports
134	Frog becomes national mascot
135	Bowl with snakes in the woods
136	Fish acquire above-water suits
137	Robot DJ spins vinyl
138	Ambassador interviewed on TV
139	Dogs host morning talk shows
140	Private health insurance abolished
141	Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel
142	Princess is actually a prince
143	Horse breeders saddle up
144	Camel passes through Alaska
145	Tagalong tagged in photo
146	Socks mysteriously start walking themselves
147	Chickens run for office
148	Monkeys solve complex equations
149	All courtship is politely declined
150	Mermaids host annual beach clean-up
151	Marshmallow city melts away
152	All tools rust away
153	Magic wand discovered in toaster
154	Severe earthquake after volcanic eruption
155	Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
156	Invisibility cloak auctioned
157	Wizards hold fashion week
158	Aliens challenge humans to chess
159	Geocaching at the Himalayas
160	Monkeys steal smartphones

## Training 12 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 8c6f0982  
Recall time: 15 min

161	Dream journey to Mexico
162	Cat passes exam
163	Plants hold a referendum
164	Alien fashion week dazzles
165	Colonization of Mars
166	Clouds write a novel
167	Refrigerator breaches time-space
168	Fairies teach yoga classes
169	Fish break dance party
170	Dancing mushrooms invade town square
171	Edge found
172	Draft in the church
173	Giant cupcakes invade city
174	Gas station hands out Nutella
175	Silly song very popular